UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name CRH Canada Group Inc. Reporting Entities May
Reporting Year From 2024-01-01 To: 2024-12-31 Date submitted 2025-05-21 Insert Their Brand/Logo here

@ Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E395427
O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included

Not applicable.
(optional field) ot applicable

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Krishnendu Gupta Date 2025-05-23

Position Title Chief Financial Officer




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada -Ontario

Canada -Ontario
Canada

Canada -Ontario

Canada -Ontario
Canada -Ontario
Canada -Ontario

Canada -Ontario
Canada -Ontario
Canada -Ontario

Canada -Ontario

Canada -Quebec
Canada -Quebec

Canada -Quebec

Canada -Quebec

Canada -Quebec

Additional Notes:

From:

Payee Name'

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

TOWNSHIP OF CRAMAHE
MINISTER OF FINANCE
TOWN OF HALTON HILLS
CORP
TOWN OF MILTON - TAX
DEPARTMENT
CITY OF VAUGHAN

CITY OF KAWARTHA LAKES

HALDIMAND COUNTY
CITY OF HAMILTON
TOWNSHIP OF PUSLINCH
MUNICIPALITY OF
CLARINGTON
VILLE DE LAVAL
VILLE DE MIRABEL
MUNICIPALITE SAINT-
JACQUES-LE-MINEUR

MUNICIPALITE REGIONALE
DE COMTE DE
MARGUERITE-D'YOUVILLE

VILLE DE JOLIETTE

2024-01-01 To:
CRH Canada Group Inc.

E395427

Departments, Agency, etc...
within Payee that Received
Payments2
ONTARIO AGGREGATE
RESOURCES CORP.
260,000
110,000

880,000

TAX DEPARTMENT 430,000
180,000
190,000

200,000
310,000

220,000

3,420,000
230,000

160,000

290,000

230,000

2024-12-31

Taxes Royalties “ Production Entitlements

Currency of the Report CAD

Payments by Payee

Infrastructure

Dividends Improvement Payments

3,240,000

370,000

Amounts are rounded to the nearest $10,000.

Total Amount paid to
Payee
3,240,000

260,000
110,000

880,000

430,000
180,000
190,000

200,000
310,000
370,000

220,000

230,000




UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2024-01-01 To: 2024-12-31
Reporting Entity Name CRH Canada Group Inc. Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA E395427

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)
Payments by Project
. : : . - Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
1
Canada -Ontario Dufferin Aggregates 2,810,000 3,150,000 5,960,000
Canada -Quebec Demix Aggregates 4,070,000 - 4,070,000

Additional Notes®: Amounts are rounded to the nearest $10,000.
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