Extractive Sector											
Reporting Entity Name		Reporting Entities May									
Reporting Year	From	2024-01-01	To:	2024-12-31	Date submitted	2025-05-21	Insert Their Brand/Logo here				
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E395427		Original SubmissionAmended Report								
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)			No	ot applicable.							
Not Consolidated											
Not Substituted											
Attestation by Reporting Entity											
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, for the reporting year listed above.											
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Krishnen	du Gupta	Date 2025-05-23							
Position Title		Chief Finan	icial Officer								

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2024-01-01 To: 2024-12-31 Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA Currency of the Report CAD CRH Canada Group Inc. E395427

Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)

Payments by Payee

Tuymonto by Tuyou											
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
Canada -Ontario	PROVINCE OF ONTARIO	ONTARIO AGGREGATE RESOURCES CORP.			3,240,000					3,240,000	
Canada -Ontario	TOWNSHIP OF CRAMAHE		260,000							260,000	
Canada	MINISTER OF FINANCE		110,000							110,000	
Canada -Ontario	TOWN OF HALTON HILLS CORP		880,000							880,000	
Canada -Ontario	TOWN OF MILTON - TAX DEPARTMENT	TAX DEPARTMENT	430,000							430,000	
Canada -Ontario	CITY OF VAUGHAN		180,000							180,000	
Canada -Ontario	CITY OF KAWARTHA LAKES		190,000							190,000	
Canada -Ontario	HALDIMAND COUNTY		200,000							200,000	
Canada -Ontario	CITY OF HAMILTON		310,000							310,000	
Canada -Ontario	TOWNSHIP OF PUSLINCH				370,000					370,000	
Canada -Ontario	MUNICIPALITY OF CLARINGTON		220,000							220,000	
Canada -Quebec	VILLE DE LAVAL		3,420,000								
Canada -Quebec	VILLE DE MIRABEL		230,000								
Canada -Quebec	MUNICIPALITÉ SAINT- JACQUES-LE-MINEUR		160,000								
Canada -Quebec	MUNICIPALITÉ RÉGIONALE DE COMTÉ DE MARGUERITE-D'YOUVILLE		290,000								
Canada -Quebec	VILLE DE JOLIETTE		230,000							230,000	

Additional Notes:

Amounts are rounded to the nearest \$10,000.

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report													
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:	2024-01-01	To: CRH Canada Group Inc. E395427	2024-12-31		Currency of the Report	CAD						
Payments by Project													
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³			
Canada -Ontario Canada -Quebec	Dufferin Aggregates Demix Aggregates	2,810,000 4,070,000		3,150,000					5,960,000 4,070,000				
Additional Notes ³ :					Amounts are rounded to the	nearest \$10,000.							